FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-07-1998



100676447

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

3-30-9 8 TO: The Commissioner	of Datante and Tea	PATEN'	TS ONLY	original dece	
Submission Type	OF PALEIRS AND ITA		nce Type	OTIGITIAL GOCUN	nends) or copyties).
X New		·		Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (No	on-Recordation)				
Document ID#		_ Lice	nse [Change of Nam	ie
Correction of PTO	Error Frame #	—— Merg	er 🔲 (Other	
Corrective Docum			U.S. ((For Use ONLY by	Government U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		Department	al File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ie	es)	Mark	if additional names of	conveying partie	
Name (line 1) Jef	ffery L. Hill	l			Month Day Year 12/8/97
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Gre	egory S. Hill	1			12/8/97
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if addi	tional names of r	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Dyne	etics Engine	ering Corpor	ation		If document to be recor
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
·					States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 515	Bond Street				representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3) Line	colnshire	Illir	nois	6006	9
	City	Si	late/Country	Zip C	ì
Domestic Represe	ntative Name a	nd Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party	only.
Name					DIG FORE
Address (line 1)					HEC4-1000
					MAR 3 0 1998
Address (line 2)					RECEIPT ACCOUNTS COM
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Num	iber 312/466-9660
Name James W. Po	tthagt	
	RING	
Address (line 2) 10 South Ri	verside Plaza	
Address (line 3) Suite 1750		
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL	60606	
Pages Enter the total nu including any att	mber of pages of the attached conveyance dachments.	ocument # 10
Application Number(s) or Pa	atent Number(s)	lark if additional numbers attached
	imber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	
Patent Application Nu 08/859,685 08/859,295		Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together wi signed by the first named executing inve	th a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent ap ntor.	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT
Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application	number PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned Number of Properties E	nter the total number of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amount Fe	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 80.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
•	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 16-2370
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true co indicated herein.	dge and belief, the foregoing information is a ppy of the original document. Charges to de	
James W. Potthast, Rec		0/27/78
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

DYN-14

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 08/859,295

Filed: May 20, 1997

Title: PRINTER WITH DISCRETE SHEET LOAD ENHANCEMENT

APPARATUS AND METHOD

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to DYNETICS ENGINEERING CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Illinois, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of POTTHAST & RING and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of

1

said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$.

Idness Modlich

ITNESS

Idness Marke

John A. Mill (SEAL)

STATE OF Illinois

SS.

COUNTY OF AKE)
On this 8th day of December , 1997, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signatures of Jeffery L. Hill and Gregory S. Hill, to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as their voluntary acts.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEA DONNA L. HALLBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO'S 2 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/13/98

REEL: 9062 FRAME: 0549

DYN-13

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 08/859,685

Filed: May 20, 1997

Title: INSERTER MODULE ADAPTABLE FOR USE WITH BOTH

PREPRINTED AND IN-LINE PRINTED CARRIERS AND METHOD

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to DYNETICS ENGINEERING CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Illinois, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of POTTHAST & RING and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of

PATENT REEL: 9062 FRAME: 0550 said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

WITNESS my hand and seal this Y day of Y, 1997 .

Servery L. Hill

Step & the (SEAL)

STATE OF Illinois

SS.

COUNTY OF $\angle AKE$)
On this 8μ day of $\underline{December}$, 1997, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signatures of Jeffery L. Hill and Gregory S. Hill, to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as their voluntary acts.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

2

DONNA L. HALLBERGE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF 1. A C MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2713

REEL: 9062 FRAME: 0551